
Weekly Update 
 

 
We are now on Twitter @ESCoftheWR 

 
 

IN THIS UPDATE 

Curriculum Gap Supports 

SST 4 Support 

Click and Connect Conversations 
 

 
IMPORTANT CONTACTS 

 
Superintendent 
Jennifer Felker 

(Cell) 216-536-9096 
 

Treasurer 
Greg Slemons 

(Cell) 330-360-6465 
 

Human Resources 
Deb Burke 

 
Legislative Updates  

Anthony Podojil 
 

Supervisor of Transportation 
Pat McKenrick 

 
Director of Nutrition Services 

Kelly Minnick 
 

Technology Integration  
Jeremy Hunter 

Curriculum Support 
Math and ELA: Shannon Ranta 
Gifted and ELA: Tricia Ebner 

 
Broadmor Supervisor 

Ken Bernacki 
 
Program Supervisor: SAIL & 

S.T.A.R.S 
Alanna Hruska 

 
Coordinator of Related 

Services 
Janet Sapp 

 
Director of Vocational 

Programs 
Jaina Gandolfi 

 
Coordinator of Early 

Childhood 
Denise DiMatteo 

 
Director: ACHIEVE, CORE, 

BRC Elementary 
Robin Ludwig 

 
Director of Special Programs 

and Accountability 
Donna Cook  

 
Administrator: Carrington 

School 
Michael Abraham 

 
Administrator: Gaitway High 

School 
Anthony Forfia 

 
Administrator: The Lake 

Academy/BRC High School 
Jerlisa Calhoun 

 

 

https://twitter.com/ESCoftheWR
mailto:jfelker@escwr.org
mailto:gslemons@escwr.org
mailto:dburke@escwr.org
mailto:wghs97@aol.com
mailto:pmckenrick@escwr.org
mailto:kminnick@escwr.org
mailto:Jeremy.Hunter@lgca.org
mailto:SRanta@escwr.org
mailto:tebner@escwr.org
mailto:kbernacki@escwr.org
mailto:AHruska@escwr.org
mailto:jsapp@escwr.org
mailto:jgandolfi@escwr.org
mailto:ddmatteo@escwr.org
mailto:RLudwig@escwr.org
mailto:DCook@escwr.org
mailto:mabraham@escwr.org
mailto:aforfia@escwr.org
mailto:jcalhoun@escwr.org


 

Curriculum Gap Supports 
ODE COVID-19 
Gap Analysis 

ODE has created resources and procedures for Math, ELA, and 
Science to help districts prepare for any gaps created by the school 
closure. Resources can be found at on the learning resources pages:  
 
Gap Analysis Materials 
 
ODE recommends having teachers complete these Gap Analysis 
documents before summer break: 
 
K-8 Math Spreadsheet 
High School Math Spreadsheet 
Science Spreadsheet 
ELA Spreadsheet 
 
 
 
Please contact Shannon Ranta or Tricia Ebner if you have any 
questions or need assistance. 

SST Region 4 
 Office Hours (Invitations are sent via email-If you need a link to office hours reach out to 

SST4 contact listed below) 

Special Education Leaders 

        Weekly - Monday @ 9:30  

        Contact: Lori Pinchot  

Regional Literacy Weekly Reading Teachers 

         Weekly - Monday @ 10:00 - 10:30  

        Contact: Pamela Kennedy  

Regional Literacy Bi-weekly Curriculum Coaches and Administration 

        Monday, June 1st  @ 10:45 - 11:15  

        Contact: Pamela Kennedy  

PBIS  

        Weekly - Tuesday 11:00-12:00 

        Contact: Carrie McClure  

Early Childhood  

 

http://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Student-Supports/Coronavirus/Reset-and-Restart/Student-Readiness-Toolkit
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BL2f_JuzwIUG-kcpUSrdVfgZ0O4Upmek
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        Weekly- Wednesday @ 10:00 

        Contact: Teresa Brown  

School Psychologists  

        Weekly – Wednesday @ 9:00  

        Contact: Sonia Stevenson 

SST4 Virtual Regional Professional Development  

        Check out the SST Website for more information. 

 

Click and Connect Conversations 
Summer Sessions All sessions will be led through Zoom  - links will be released in June. 

We will meet weekly for about 60 min for each group.  

Administration (principals/curriculum) 

Every Wednesday, June 3rd from 1:00 PM to 2:00 PM 

Agenda items/topics 

● Creating plans for next year 

○ Schedules for teachers 

○ A hybrid/blended model 

○ Each grade band 

○ Online only 

● Discuss items from this article "Schools Are Opening Worldwide, 

Providing a Model for the U.S" 

Teachers PK-12 

Every Thursday, June 4th from 1:00 PM to 2:00 PM  

Agenda items/topics 

● What was successful?  

○ Leverage success from Spring 

○ What has potential for success but needs refinement 

and is worth refining?  

○ What has not worked? 

● Student gaps and addressing them  

 

mailto:tbrown@sst4.org
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● How will assessment and grading work?  

● Discuss items from this article "Schools Are Opening Worldwide, 

Providing a Model for the U.S" 
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